



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1343

Sr.No. 132

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 58/2025

Neelam Gupta and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Vijay Gandhi

.... Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(05.12.2025)**

01. In this Civil 1st Appeal, the appellant herein has challenged Judgment/Decree dated 20.08.2024, passed by the Court of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu in the civil suit titled “*Vijay Gandhi v. Ritu Mahajan and Anr.*”, whereby the suit filed by the respondent has been allowed.
02. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.
Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.
03. Dasti service is also permitted.
04. List in the supplementary list on 08.12.2025.
05. Interim application of the petitioner shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
05.12.2025
Sushant



2026:JLHC-JMU:1343

