



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1343

Sr. No. 9

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: RFA No. 58/2025

Neelam Gupta and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Goswami, Advocate

Vs

Vijay Gandhi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
28.01.2026**

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that both the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement outside the Court and, accordingly, seek four weeks' time to place on record the compromise deed, if arrived at between the parties. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List on **09.03.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.01.2026
Mihul